2.2 Journal inclusions may from time to time be subject to change, including, but not limited to, 
changes resulting from the addition of new journal titles, journal transfers and/or changes of 
business model or ownership.

2.3 If accepted for publication in an Eligible Journal, Corresponding Authors may publish a total of 
one thousand fifty (1,050) open access articles during the Term, without having to pay an article 
publishing charge ("APC").

2.4 If there are any unused articles at the end of a calendar year, such articles will not carry over to 
the next calendar year. Unused articles will expire at the end of the Open Access Term and are